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City Contact Position Email Phone Does the city own or 

control drainage 

easements on private 

property within the city? 

 Does the city enclose the 

drainage way within the 

easement at the owner's 

request? 

Who pays  

for the 

enclosure? 

Does the city allow the 

property owner to enclose the 

drainage way within the 

easement? 

 Does the city 

require city 

design? City 

design review? 

Does your city have an 

ordinance or regulations, 

stating whether or not 

enclosures are allowed? 

Brentwood  

(43,889) 

Steve Foster City Engineer steve.foster@brentwoodtn.gov (615)371-0080 Control No N/A Yes City design 

review 

No 

Bristol  

(26,702) 

Jacob Chandler City Engineer jchandler@bristoltn.org (423)989-5585 For systems that receive 

runoff from a publically 

maintained street, the City 

controls the easement, but 

owns the physical system. 

For private drainage 

easements, the City does 

not own or control those 

easements or systems. 

No N/A Yes with properly approved 

plans from the City and TDEC if 

needed. 

N/A No 

Cleveland  

(41,285) 

Brian Beck City Engineer bbeck@clevelandtn.gov (423) 479-1913 Both At times Property 

owner or  

city  

depending 

on size 

Yes Engineering 

department will 

design pipe size 

Yes 

Cookeville  

(31,154) 

Greg Brown Public Works Director gbrown@cookeville-tn.gov (931) 520-5247 Own No N/A Yes Neither Yes 

Franklin  

(70,908) 

Jeff Willoughby Stormwater  

Management  

Coordinator 

jeff.willoughby@franklintn.gov (615) 550-6651 Both No N/A No N/A No 

Germantown  

(40,123) 

Tim Bierdz Storm Water Engineer tbierdz@germantown-tn.gov (901) 757-7286 Both No  No  No 

Kingsport  

(51,274) 

David Edwards Stormwater Manager davidedwards@kingsporttn.gov (423) 343-9845 No No N/A Yes General 

assessment 

N/A 

Maryville  

(27,536) 

Dale Jayne Stormwater Program  

Manager 

dfjayne@maryville-tn.gov (865) 273-3512 Both No N/A Yes City design 

review 

No 

Oak Ridge  

(29,330) 

Amy Snyder Stormwater Program  

Coordinator 

asnyder@oakridgetn.gov (865) 425-1875 Both No N/A No N/A Yes 

 


